TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Conveying Party previously recorded on Reel 005074 Frame 0958. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nuvo Research Inc		09/07/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Galen Specialty Pharma US LLC
Street Address:	25 Fretz Road
City:	Souderton
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18964
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3231128	SYNERA
Registration Number:	3296134	SYNERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: +442838395869

Email: leah.douglas@almacgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Aine Rafferty
Address Line 1: Almac House

Address Line 2: 20 Seagoe Industrial Estate

Address Line 4: Craigavon, UNITED KINGDOM BT63 5QD

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aine Rafferty
Signature:	/Aine Rafferty/
	INAUEWANA

900282043 REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0604

OD & & E OO 3234128

Date:	03/05/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0605

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Zars Pharma Inc	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Zais Pilatila ilic	Name: Galen Specialty Pharma US LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 25 Fretz Road
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Souderton
◯ Corporation- State: Delaware	State: Pennsylvania
Other	Country: USA Zip: 18964
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Oldzoriolisp
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other LLC Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text 78632294 76667214 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3231128 3296134 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Aine Rafferty	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Almac House	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00
Street Address: 20 Seagoe Industrial Estate	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Craigavon	8. Payment Information:
State: Co. Armagh, N Ireland Zip: BT63 5QD	
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	/ Addionzod Osci Hamo
9. Signature:	Data A America
Fine Roffeld	Date 09 JULY 200 Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing *	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Trademark Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Zara Phanna, Inc., a Delayare corporation whose principal place of business is altusted at 1152 West 2400 South, Suite B, Sait Lake City, UT 84119 and Nuvo Research Inc., a company incorporated in Canada whose registered address is 7560 Airport Road, Unit 10 Mississauga, Ontario, LAT 4H4 (together, Zars) hereby sell and assign to Galen Specialty Pharma US, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose principal place of business is situated at 25 Preiz Road, Souderton, PA 18964 (Galen SPV), Zars' entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. registered following trademarks; SYNBRA® mark (U.S. Reg. No. 3231f28) and SYNBRA @ design (U.S. Reg. No. 3296134) (Product Trademarks) and all goodwill associated therewith. Subject to the Product Acquisition and License Agreement by and between Zars, Galen SPV, Galen Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of Northern Ireland whose principal place of business is situated at 25 Preiz Road, Souderton, PA 18964 and Galen US Incorporated, a Pennsylvania corporation whose principal place of business is situated at 25 Preiz Road, Souderton, PA 18964 and dated as of 10 1114 2013, Zars hereby sells and assigns to Galen SPV Zars' onlire right and interest in all claims against third parties based on an infringement of the Product Trademarks, including the right to seek demages and an injunction based on such infringement.

galen speckality Pharma US, LLC	ZARS PHARMA, INC.
By: Jawan	By: Prased Emery
(Signature) Name: JOHN MANNE Pitie: OFFICER Date: 10 JULY 2013	(Signature) Name: The President Date: 0 July 203
	NUVO RESEARCH INC. By: (Signature)
	Namo: DAN CHICOINE Tide: CHAIRMAN L. CO.CEO Dato: 10 July 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005074 FRAME: 0959

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 07/16/2013

RECORDED: 03/05/2014

()